CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

City Council Meeting Agenda October 17, 2016

Council Public Hearing

- 1. Call to Order 6:30pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Purpose of this public hearing is to consider **Rezoning Application ZON-16-005**: Fraker Family Trust is requesting to rezone property from AG-Agriculture to R-20 – Medium Density Residential, per Section 1217.10 of the Pataskala Codified Ordinances, for property located at 7000 Creek Road in the City of Pataskala.
- 5. Presentation
- 6. Public Comments
- 7. Adjournment

Regular Council Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order 7:00pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizens' Comments
- 5. Introduction, discussion and approval of Consent Agenda matters
- 6. Unfinished Business
- A. Ordinances

ORDINANCE 2015-4247 An ordinance approving a compensation agreement with the Licking Heights Local School District in connection with possible property tax exemptions in a portion of the Pataskala Corporate Park.

(TABLED 1-19-2016)

- B. Resolutions
- C. Motions
- 7. Reports
- A. Michael W. Compton, Mayor
- B. Melissa Carter, Council President
- C. Brian M. Zets, Law Director

- D. B.J. King, City Administrator
- E. James M. Nicholson, Finance Director
- F. Nathan Coey, Utility Director
- G. Alan Haines, Director of Public Services
- H. Scott Fulton, Planning Director
- I. Bruce Brooks, Chief of Police
- J. Committee Chair Reports
- 8. New Business
- A. Ordinances

ORDINANCE 2016-4270 First Reading An ordinance to rezone property located at 7000 Creek Road, Parcel number 064-068808-02.000, totaling 4.3 acres, in the City of Pataskala, from the current zoning, Agricultural (AG), to Medium Density Residential (R-20) Zoning Classification.

ORDINANCE 2016-4271 First Reading An ordinance to make appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Pataskala, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2017, and to authorize approved interfund transfers.

ORDINANCE 2016-4272 <u>First Reading</u> An ordinance amending ordinance 2015-4244 establishing the allocation of income tax collections received by the City of Pataskala pursuant to ordinance 2010-3959.

ORDINANCE 2016-4273 <u>First Reading</u> An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2016

B. Resolutions

RESOLUTION 2016-057 A resolution consenting to a compensation agreement between the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Southwest Licking Local School District, Licking Heights School District, and AEP Ohio Transmission Company, Inc., and authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute the agreement.

RESOLUTION 2016-058 A resolution consenting to an enterprise zone agreement between the City of Pataskala, the Board of Licking County Commissioners, and AEP Ohio Transmission Company, Inc., and authorizing the City Administrator to execute the agreement.

- C. Motions
- D. Other
- 9. Additional Citizens' Comments
- 10. Committee Meeting Announcements, Scheduling Issues & General Comments
- 11. Adjournment

Consent Agenda

- 1. Reports
 - Administrator's Report
 - Department Reports
- 2. Minutes

October 3, 2016 Council Meeting

- 3. Motions
 - Motion to excuse Tom Lee from the October 3, 2016 Council Meeting.
- 4. Resolutions
- 5. Other